License Area or any part thereof, and to enter the License Area for any and all such purposes. 

7. PROJECT FEE – Intentionally Omitted.  

8. ANNUAL USE FEE (LC2.1N) 

For the first 12-month period commencing on the Effective Date of this License, LICENSEE 
agrees to pay DISTRICT the sum of SIXTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($16,000.00) as the fee 
(“Annual Use Fee”) for the use of the License Area.  Thereafter, throughout the term of this 
License, the Annual Use Fee shall, without prior notice or demand, be increased by TWO 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00) annually on each anniversary of the Effective Date.

[...]

insurance stated herein and maintain such insurance for the entire term of this License.  
DISTRICT reserves the right to terminate this License at any time LICENSEE’s insurance is 
canceled or terminated and not reinstated within ten (10) days of said cancellation or termination.  
LICENSEE shall pay DISTRICT a fee of ONE THOUSAND FIVE-HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($1,500.00) for processing the reinstatement of the License.  LICENSEE shall provide to 
DISTRICT immediate notice of said insurance cancellation or termination. 

LACDPW and all contractors of LICENSEE and LACDPW performing work on behalf of 
LICENSEE pursuant to this License shall obtain insurance subject to the same terms and